Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC Disclaimer

Last updated: May 27, 2022 8:35 PM

Please read this Disclaimer carefully before using the internallyguidedleadership.com Website (the "Website") operated by Kayla M. Sweet ("us," "we," "our") as this Disclaimer contains important information regarding limitations of our liability. Your access to and use of the Website is conditional upon your acceptance of and compliance with this Disclaimer. This Disclaimer applies to everyone, including, but not limited to: visitors, users, and others, who wish to access or use the Website.

By accessing or using the Website, you agree to be bound by this Disclaimer. If you disagree with any part of this Disclaimer, then you do not have our permission to access or use the Website.

Advertising Disclaimer

This Website contains advertisements for information, products, and services that are provided by third parties. We make no representations, or warranties about the suitability of information, products or services contained on these advertisements for any purpose. Our inclusion of such information, products, and services does not constitute their recommendation, or endorsement. When you click on an advertisement, you will be taken to a third-party website that is not controlled or managed by us. Therefore, you should read the Privacy Policy and Terms and Conditions of such websites. We do not control such websites nor the practices of such websites.

Health Products Disclaimer

The Food and Drug Administration does not evaluate the products sold on this Website. These products are not intended to diagnose, treat, prevent, or cure any medical conditions. Individual results may vary. Always consult with a medical health professional before using any product on this Website.

Health and Fitness Advice

This Website offers health and fitness advice. This advice is designed for educational purposes only and is not intended to replace the advice, treatment, or diagnosis of a healthcare professional.

You should always consult with a healthcare professional before starting any fitness program, diet, or any other change in your healthcare routine.

If you experience dizziness, faintness, shortness of breath or pain while exercising, stop immediately, and consult with a healthcare professional.

Kayla M. Sweet is not a licensed medical provider.

You agree that you assume all responsibility when choosing to act on any of the health or fitness advice contained on this Website.

Coaching Services

All information on this website and provided through any service with Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC is for informational purposes only, does not constitute medical advice, and does not establish any kind of patient-client relationship.

Kayla M. Sweet is not a licensed psychologist, therapist, or specialist healthcare professional. The services provided do not replace the care of psychologists, therapists, specialists, or other healthcare professionals. Coaching services are not intended to replace the advice, treatment, or diagnosis of mental or physical healthcare professionals.

Please note that Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC and Kayla M. Sweet do not take any responsibility for the results of your actions, or any harm or damage you suffer as a result of the use, or non-use of the information available on this website or provided during direct services. Please use judgment and conduct due diligence before taking any action or implementing any plan or practice suggested or recommended on this website or in services obtained through Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC.

Consulting Services

All information on this website and provided through any service with Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC is for informational purposes only, does not constitute legal or financial advice, and does not establish any kind of attorney-client relationship.

Kayla M. Sweet is not a lawyer or certified public accountant, and this should not be considered legal or financial advice. You should seek appropriate counsel for your legal, financial, or business situation.

Leadership consultation services and ongoing training and education solutions offered through this company are to be used at the risk of the individual or business.

Please note that Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC does not take any responsibility for the results of your actions, or any harm or damage you suffer as a result of the use, or non-use of the information available on this website or provided during direct services. Please use judgment and conduct due diligence before taking any action or implementing any plan or practice suggested or recommended on this website or in services obtained through Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC.

No Guarantees

Please note that Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC does not make any guarantees about the results of the information applied on this website or provided through direct services.

Educational, training, coaching, consulting, and informational resources and services are shared that are intended to help you succeed in facilitating personal development and increasin leadership capacity. You nevertheless need to know that your ultimate success or failure will be the result of your own efforts, your particular situation, and innumerable other circumstances beyond the knowledge and control of Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC.

All information, services, and exercises provided are to be utilized at your own risk.

Accuracy of Information

Although this company exerts great effort to provide accurate information, this information might become out-of-date, be disproven, or otherwise be found inaccurate. Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC does not take responsibility for any inaccuracy of information located on this website or provided through direct services. You are responsible for using judgment and conducting due diligence regarding any information distributed or published through Internally Guided Leadership Consulting LLC.

Changes

We reserve the right to amend this policy at any time without any prior notice to you.

Questions

If you have any questions about this Disclaimer, please contact us at internallyguided@gmail.com.